

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1235

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 4 down through “circumstances” in line 12 and substitute “authorizing an area of critical shortage to include speech language pathology or audiology services under the Sharon Christa McAuliffe Memorial Teacher Education Award program in the Maryland Higher Education Commission; defining certain terms; correcting a certain reference”; and in line 16, after “18-703” insert “(a)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 24, after “field” insert “OR EDUCATIONAL SERVICE”; and in line 25, strike “(h)” and substitute “(G)”.

On page 2, after line 6, insert:

“(5) “EDUCATIONAL SERVICE” MEANS SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY OR AUDIOLOGY SERVICES.”;

in lines 7, 13, 16, and 18, strike “(5)”, “(6)”, “(7)”, and “(8)”, respectively, and substitute “(6)”, “(7)”, “(8)”, and “(9)”, respectively; after line 19, insert:

“(10) “TEACH” INCLUDES PROVIDING AN EDUCATIONAL SERVICE.

(11) “TEACHER” INCLUDES AN INDIVIDUAL WHO PROVIDES AN EDUCATIONAL SERVICE IN A PUBLIC SCHOOL.”;

and in lines 20 and 23, strike “(9)” and “(10)”, respectively, and substitute “(12)” and “(13)”, respectively.

(Over)

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 2 through 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 25 on page 2 through line 17 on page 5, inclusive.